CM6802A/B/AH/BH (Dynamic Soft PFC/Green PWM)
Design for High Efficient Power Supply at both Full Load and Light Load
2012/05/10  Rev. 1.5                Champion Microelectronic Corporation               1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION  FEATURES
Switching to CM6802A/B/AH/BH from your existing
CM6800 family boards can gain the following advanced
performances:

PFC transconductance voltage error amplifier output
(GmV) 0  6 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package
CM6802A/B/AH/BHGIP* -40℃ to 125℃ 16-Pin PDIP (P16)
CM6802A/B/AH/BHGIS* -40℃ to 125℃  16-Pin Narrow SOP (S16)
CM6802A/B/AH/BHGISTR* -40℃ to 125℃  16-Pin Narrow SOP (S16)
CM6802A/B/AH/BHXIP* -40℃ to 125℃ 16-Pin PDIP (P16)
CM6802A/B/AH/BHXIS* -40℃ to 125℃  16-Pin Narrow SOP (S16)
CM6802A/B/AH/BHXISTR* -40℃ to 125℃  16-Pin Narrow SOP (S16)
*Note: G : Suffix for Pb Free Product
       TR : Package is Typing Reel
X : Suffix for Halogen Free Product
CM6802A/B/AH/BH (Dynamic Soft PFC/Green PWM)
Design for High Efficient Power Supply at both Full Load and Light Load
2012/05/10  Rev. 1.5                Champion Microelectronic Corporation               4
Simplified Block Diagram (CM6802A/B/AH/BH)